Quarterback
Evan Kruse

Total Passing

Running Back
TreVaunte Hunt
Marco Parker
Evan Kruse
Payton Collins

Total Rushing

Receiver

AJ Hopper
Jariah Taylor
Chris Bell
Name?

Total Receiving

Total Offense
WS

Kickers
Dustin Le

Total

Punters
Kasdon Arehart

Punt Returner
Phillip Landrum
Dallas Wilson
Chris Bell

Todd Truelove

Total
Kick Returner

Dallas Wilson
Phillip Landrum

Completions
7

7

Rushes
25
11

7
1

44

Catches
3

3
1
(0]

7

Passing
Yards
112

FG Made

Punt
Returns
3

1
1
1

6

Kick Returns
1
1

Attempts
15

99

Thrown To
5

7
1
2

15

Rushing
Yards
99

FG Attempts

Average
34.5

Average
3.0
17.0
2.0
0.0

4.7

Average
39.0
9.0

Comp %
46.67%

46.67%

Yds/Rush
4.3
2.2
-5.1
4.0

2.3
TDs

1
0
0
0

TDs
1

XP Made
0

Long Inside 20
42 (0]

Long TDs
9
17
2

0

0
0
0
0

17 0

Long TDs
89 0
9 0

Catches Thrown To
0 (0]

0 (0]
0 (0]
0 (0]

Yds/Catch Rushes
23.0 (0]
12.3 (0]

6.0 (0]

(0]

16.0
# of
INTs Rushes
2 44

XP Att. Kickoffs
1 2

1
Fair
Caught  Downed
(0] 0]

Yards All
Purpose
18
56
38
0

317
Yds A/P

56
18

QB Rating
104.72

# of
# of Passes

15 5

Yards
98

49.0

Time of
Poss.
22:16

Plays

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
7--36-0

Yds A/P
107
24
-36
4

Yds A/P
69
37
38
(0]

Yards per
Play
3.6

Average T-backs
49.0

(0]

0

Turnover
Ratio
-2

Penalties - Yards

Name

KeOndre Alexander
Malcolm Tate
Tyrekus Birch

Chris Bell

Tynus Gulley
Payton Collins
Bradley Richards
Alex Goines
Kasdon Arehart
Jeremiah Napier
AJ Hopper

Dearius Roberson
Jariah Taylor
Rauyquan Cunninghan

6-30

WS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

8-0-1
6-0-0
5-1-2
5-0-0
5-0-0
4-0-1
3-0-0
3-0-0
3-1-1
3-0-1
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
50-2-6
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